CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEEL

. REGISTRATION SERVICE .
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
DATE: 3-/0-81
FULL NAME p\o\berk g.uaene_ N\il(e( ' §.S. NO.

(No initials if youJcan possibly get full name)

wovezss_ |-

CITY Put\:)\\o STATE C(, 210 cope 5 /004
DATE OF BIRTH ’2_//4{3 (This is important and should be exact)
APPROXIMATE AGE (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not knowm)
RELIGION NATIONALITY (Citizen of)

OCCUPATION PF9C€§§Q(

EDUCATLON
WEIGHT HEIGHT rRacE W hiie
COLOR OF HAIR G cay COLOR OF EYES

4

ANY DISTINGUISHING PHYSICAL CHARACTERSTICS

HOBBIES OR SPECIAL INTERESTS

MARRIED /V~ i SINGLE / / NAME OF SPOUSE

CHILDRER

(Name, number, ages, if possible)
SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

UNIT # CITY STATE POSITION DATE REGISTERED DATE RESIGNED
Unit Commis Sioner (Suel"o 10-24-55

Chartered Organization

SPECIAL RECOGNITION

INCIDENT: TYPE DATE OF INCIDENT RESOLUTION 3

Type Resolution
=Scout Related 1. Internal (only Scouts Know)
2=Non-scout related 2. Criminal action

J=homosexual (not specifically with youth) (3;7Court action

4, Probationary status

S. Reported to state agency

CO"\V.\Q“QLJ OC 3({7\ QIQ:,SQ_Q Se)kuo.) a3 Sau!

Check off list of attached documentation

1. Description of incident

2. Victim(s) statement

3. wmedia reports

4. Legal proceedings

5 Offender's statzament

6 Official notification of termination

7.) Found quilty/innocent by court
1o

Council Ar_‘xk}* Moun‘ff\}n Signed Qbﬁj %W\

‘\jfi;@if EXECUTIVE

3828--eko-11/3/88
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. G.F. SANDSTROM '

DISTRICT ATTORNEY

JAMES 5. WIITTMIRE _ 10th Judicial District

- Assistant District Attorney

SCOTTB.EPSTEIN
Chicl Trial Deputy

LEN McDANIEL
Chief Investigator

I@‘M— & g M Jos Acsess L
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READY FOR FILE
FEB 13 1989

February 9, 1989

ifr. Jeffrey D. Horris
Scout Executive

Rocky Mountain Council, Hn. /3 b
}

PERSONAL AND COHFIDRNTIAL SUBJRCT: ROBERT FUGENE ;.umf‘g

Dear Jeff: \\;

We talked ou the phone on Octoher 5, concerning the above named individual. \\

At that time you fadlcated that he was gotng to pleatd gullty to child sezual

abuse. So far we have heard nothins from yon,

I am enclosing another confifdential record sheet wvhich I would like to have o
completed so that wn cau fdentify Mr. Miller. Please conplete this with as
much Information as you have available. If ¥oun have an application or an

. advancemnnt report in vour £ile which has Mr. *}iller's aignature, we tvould
also like this, as this atds {n the identification process.

Thanlzs for your help in semling any naterlal which you have which would
gubstantiate our regilstratlion refusal.

Slncerely,

Paul Frnrt, Diroctor
Registration Sarvice

eko
Enclogure

ce: HNorth Central Reglon
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December 6, 1998

Mr. Jeffrey D. Morrls
Scout FExvcutive
Rocky Mountain Council, Ho. A3

PERSONAL AND COUFIDENTIAL SURBJECT: PRobert Eugene !iller

Dear Jeff:

Approximately, two months ago yon callad our nffice related to the above named
individual and indicated that he wonuld plead quilty to child sexual abuse. We
have not heard from you since that time.

I am enclosing a Confidential Record Sheet which I would like to have
completed, so we may identify rir. #iller. A copy of a paper with his
signature would also aid in this process.

Please send us newspaper clippinas or court records which would substantiate
his guilty plea. Any sentencing which is imposed would alse be helpful for

our file.

Thanks for your help in protecting the youth of America.

Sincerely,

READY 10 FILE
Paul Ernst, Dfrector ‘ Vgg
Registration Service DEC 06
a9 cam ORWEY
Enclosure

cc: Horth Cantral Reqgion
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January 3, 1348

Mr. Jeffrey D. !Norris
Scout Zxecutive
Rocky lMountain Council, Ho. A3

PURSOQMAL AND CONFIDFUTIAL SURIECT: Robert Eugsne Miller
Dear Jef[:

Thank you for the detailed information aant concerning the above Scouter.

This case has been reviewed with our attorney and is now on our permanent

Confidontial File.

Sincerely,

Pavl Ernst, Director
Raegistration Service

eko JAN 031983

READY TO FILE

cc: North Central Region ERIN ORILEY
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October 24, 1988

Paul Ernst sio08
Registration Service
Boy Scouts of America

Irving, TX 75015-2079
Dear Mr. Ermst:

I delivered the enclosed letter to Robert Miller on October 24,
1988. Mr. Miller accepted it indicating he had axpected it and
that he regretted the situation which led to it.

I was contacted initially by Cubmaster Deborah Edelman who ex-
pressed a concern that someone charged with sexual child abuse
was working as a unit commissioner.

I contacted Gus Sandstrom, District Attorney and council board
membersand he confirmed that there was a case pending involving
Mr. Miller. He asked that we wait 10 days at which time he ex~
pected to receive a guilty pleasto sexual child abuse. After

10 days Mr. Sandstrom confirmed that I needed to remove Mr. Miller

from the program.

Sincerely,

ISR 1o 1 < 5 A AT

Jeff Morris
Scout Executive
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@ ROCKY MOUNTAIN G@UNCIL, INC.

October 18, 1988

Robert Miller

Pueblo, CO 81004

Dear Mr. Miller:

After careful review, we have decided that your registration
with the Boy Scouts of America should be suspended. We are
therefore compelled to request that you sever any relations
you may have with the Boy Scouts of America. A refund of your
registration fee is enclosed.

You should understand that BSA membership registration is a
priviledge and is not automatically granted to everyone who
applies. We reserve the right to suspend registration whenever
there is a concern that an individual may not measure up to the
high standards of membership the BSA seeks to provide for
American youth.

If you wish to have this decision reviewed, please write me
within 60 days of the date of this letter, explaining your
version of the facts supporting your claim that your registration
as a BSA member should be granted or reinstated. The procedures
for review are attached.

Sincerely yours,

Jeff lorris
Scout Executive

A Urntad VWay Ageney .

CONF010699




APPENDIX A

CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET

REGISTRATION SERVICE
Boy Scouts or AMERiCA

Date _/0~24-58

Social Security Number

Mifler

can possibly get full name)

e guc

Full name

Address

City Pu? [q[n State CO ZIP 8/004
Date of birth (2 /43 (This is important and should be exact.)
Approximate age (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known.)
Religion Natj011ality

Occupation PraCeiinr .
Education ‘

Weight Height Race

Color of hair G ra/y Color of eyes

Outstanding characteristics or interests
Married or single AN Children

(Number, ages, and names, if possibic)

Scouting connections:

Unit No. City State Position Date registered Date resigned
Uit CO"‘Ws‘::o'\er , Poeble Ce jO0-24~8Z
El Puehlo Distec

Special Recognition

Suspended or denied registration for following reasons: _\qequ{ C‘ﬂlu Qéusﬁ

SPECIFY THE FACTS THAT LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND DENIAL OF REGIS-
TRATION, AND LIST ATTACHED SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS (STATE ONLY
KNOWN FACTS, NOT RUMOR, CONJECTURE, OR SPECULATION):

Signed Q\/Aﬂ CW/}/\_%W/) ~
7 \~\ )(/.\,uam Lavoumye o

. : i N o
Couwtciy | D fo 2N 0L

CONF010700
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November 4, 1988

Mr. Jeffrey D. Morris
Scout Executive
Rocky Mountain Council, Ho. 63

PERSGUAL A!ND COWFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Robert Miller

Dear Jeff:

I am sorry you have been bothered by so many cases, but I really need a little
more inforwation concerning this individual. We appreciate the Confidential
Record Sheet which enables us to ldentify Mr. Miller, ahould he attempt
registratlion in some other area. We would like a paper with his signature, as
this aids In the identification process.

Did Mr. Miller plead gullty to the charges of sexual child abuse? If 80,
could you get us a newspaper clipping, a court record, or other material that
would substantiate this and also give us the sentence which was imposned.

Thanks for your nelp in completing this file.

Siocerely,

Paul Erust, Uirector
Registration Service

je
<.
\
Enclosurc A\?\
\ Q_)
o\ \',%
cet  Horth Central Region uﬁf‘ 4\9
o~ Uy b ]
- .
RRANS
SO
o
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ROCKY MOUNTAIN COUNCIL, INC.

(0. (o

October 24, 1988

Paul Lrnst S108
Registration Service
Boy Scouts of America
P.0O. Box 152079
Irving, TX 75015-2079

Dear Mr. Ernst:

I delivered the enclosed letter to Robert Miller on October 24,
1988. Mr. Miller accepted it indicating he had expected it and
that he regretted the situation which led to it.

I was contacted initially by Cubmaster Deborah Edelman who ex-
pressed a concern that someone charged with sexual child abuse

was working as a unit commissioner.

I contacted Gus Sandstrom, District Attorney and council board
member:- and he confirmed that there was a case pending involving
Mr. Miller. He asked that we wait 10 days at which time he ex-
pected to receive a guilty plea to sexual child abuse. After

10 days Mr. Sandstrom confirmed that I needed to remove Mr. Miller
from the program.

-

Sincerely,

| "%LB_@“W\-\Q_\ i

Jeff Morris LAV

Scout Executive p A{ \p
of V0

QN@P\§
W e
\ J‘\ W

@ A United Way Agency
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@ROCKY MOUNTAIN C@UNCIL, INC.

QF AMERICA

October 18, 1988 ‘

Robert Miller

Pueblo, CO 81004

Dear Mr. Miller:

After careful review, we have decided that your registration
with the Boy Scouts of America should be suspended. We are
therefore compelled to request that you sever any relations
you may have with the Boy Scouts of America. A refund of your
registration fee is enclosed.

You should understand that BSA membership registration is a
priviledge and is not automatically granted to everyone who
applies. We reserve the right to suspend registration whenever
there is a concern that an individual may not measure up to the
high standards of membership the BSA seeks to provide for
American youth.

If you wish to have this decision reviewed, please write me
within 60 days of the date of this letter, explaining your
version of the facts supporting your claim that your registration
as a BSA member should be granted or reinstated. The procedures
for review are attached.

Sincerely yours,

S

Jeff Morris
Scout Executive

A United Way Agency
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